PRINTED: 11/05/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 095036 B WING 10/13/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20001 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 842 Continued From page 45 F 842 (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations 3. Measures to prevent recurrence: conducted by the State; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed Staff Development Director will provide professional's progress notes; and education to licensed nursing staff on 12/11/20 (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic consistent documentation in residents' services reports as required under §483.50. Treatment Administration Record (T.A.R.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: and AV graft/fistula dressing removal post dialysis. Based on record review and staff interview of three (3) of 43 sampled residents, the facility staff failed to Director of Nursing/Designee will audit consistently document the removal of the protective residents' medical record during daily dressing covering the residents access site post clinical round to ensure Treatment dialysis for two (2) resident's receiving dialysis, to Administration Record are being consistently document one (1) resident's treatment completed to reflect care provided, and on the Treatment Administration Record [TAR]. Residents' #61, #83, and #158. documentation completed on AV graft/Fistula dressing removal post dialysis. Findings included... 4. Monitoring corrective action: 1. Facility staff failed to consistently document the Findings from the audit will be presented removal of Resident #61's protective dressing post Weekly x 4 during risk management dialysis. Meeting and forwarded to Quality Assurance Committee monthly x 3. According to Fistulafirst, Renal Disease Council, Inc. ESRD (End stage Renal Disease) Network 18 Tool Kit..."After bleeding has stopped, dress the site with new gauze and tape or with a Band-Aid.

symptoms."

Repeat Steps 3-10 for the second needle. Instruct the patient to remove the dressing 3-4 hours following treatment. Notify the charge nurse if the patient has prolonged bleeding or other abnormal

www.esrdnetwork18.org > pdfs > QI - FF Tools >

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING			10/-	13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC				9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	2016, with diagnose Disease, Dependen Diabetes Mellitus, a A review of the Prog 2020, through Octob showed the protectivaccess site was dood days out of the 17 d. The evidence showed consistent in docum protective dressing removed post dialys. During a face-to-face October 9, 2020, at Employee #2. She 2. Facility staff failed treatments Resident Treatment administr. Resident #83 was a 18, 2018, with diagr. Mellitus 2, Hyperten hypothyroidism, imp disease, Peripheral Osteoarthritis. A review of the Treat August 2020, showed.	dmitted to the facility on July 22, is to include End-stage Renal ce on Renal Dialysis, Type 2 and Anemia gress notes dated September 1, or 9, 2020, [17 dialysis days] we dressing to the resident's sumented as removed for six (6) ialysis days reviewed. The detaility staff were not enting that Resident #61's to his/her access site was is for 11 of 17 days. The interview conducted on approximately 1:15 PM with acknowledged the findings. The document the transfer of the stage of t	F	842			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _		10	/13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		1012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	skin impairment, Tur Covid 19" were left it documentation was During a face-to-face October 9, 2020, at Employee # 2. She at 3. Facility staff failed Resident #158's produced in the patient face with new gauze and Repeat Steps 3-10 for the patient to remove following treatment. In patient has prolonge symptoms." www.esrdnetwork18 FF ToolKit Resident #158 was November 21, 2014 Anemia, Hypertension Dependence on Remove Mellitus. A review of the Progue 2020 through Octobed dressings to the resignant access site was not the progue of the progue and the progue of the progue and the progue of the pro	fall precautions, Perineal care, rn and reposition, vital sign for blank, indicating that the	F 8	342		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		10/1	3/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	progress note to sho covering Resident # post dialysis on any A face-to-face interv #2 on October 9, 20 She acknowledged	by that the protective dressing 158's access site was removed of the 16 days reviewed. iew conducted with Employee 20, at approximately 1:15 PM. the findings.	F	142			
F 880 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co The facility must est prevention and contral a safe, sanitary and help prevent the dev communicable disease §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syst reporting, investigati and communicable of volunteers, visitors, services under a cor upon the facility asset to §483.70(e) and for standards; §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the p are not limited to:	ontrol ablish and maintain an infection rol program designed to provide comfortable environment and to relopment and transmission of ases and infections. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at a	F 8	1. Corrective action Affected: Employee #17 ackreducated on the factor wear. Employee #17 was the Infection Control Officer on facility's was of Personal Factor with focus on item factor facility. Universal eye protes required when provicer or in-patient cack was provided with reinterpretation of pates. Employee #17 verbidemonstrated under	nowledged bein cility's policy for re-educated by and Preventic policy for "Scree Protective Equip 12 on the polices are required all times when it re-clarification of tient care areas areas and lized and	r PPE y onist eening pment" cy that d to in the tient ployee on the	12/11/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			10/	13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	in the facility; (ii) When and to who communicable diseareported; (iii) Standard and trabe followed to preven (iv) When and how is resident; including by the communication of the disease; and (b) A requirement the least restrictive possion circumstances. (c) The circumstances prohibit employees with the disease; and (compared to the disease; and (compared to the disease; and (compared to the disease) and the disease and (compared to the disease and (compared to the disease) and (compared to	able diseases or by can spread to other persons on possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions to ent spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the estable for the resident under the with a communicable disease or from direct contact with od, if direct contact will transmit the procedures to be followed by ct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the corrective facility. In the process, and the store, process, and the to prevent the spread of	F	380	2. Identification of others with To be affected: Residents in the facility have pobe affected. Rehabilitation Director reviewed policy on the use of Personal Pr Equipment with all therapists to full intent and clear understanding policy with emphasis on the meadefinition of "patient care area" to every area in the facility and rehabil. No other resident was affected adeficient practice. 3. Measures to prevent recurred Staff Development Director will pre and post-test on the use of protective equipment to all there evaluation of accurate understant the facility screening and use of protective equipment policy. Rehab Director will conduct dail ensure compliance and report find weekly x 4 and then monthly x 3 Director of Nursing.	tential to facility otective ensure ng of the aning and o include abilitation by the ence: crovide personal pists for nding of personal y round to ndings	12/11/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _		10/	13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(1) of one (1) observe required personal prin a resident care ar transmission of CO staff in the facility. Findings included Facility staff failed to protective equipment During a tour of the 10/5/2020, at 1:52 Ftherapy assistant, Pface shield and with her chin. A review of the policiple Personal Protective Epidemic" dated 9/1 employees are requitimes when in the farequired when proviin-patient care areas units." During a face-to-face 10/5/2020, at 1:52 Fill took the face shield here documenting." being educated on fill the staff of the policiple of the	ge 50 vation, facility staff failed to wear rotective equipment (PPE) while ea to help minimize the DVID-19 to residents and other of wear required personal at while in a resident care area. Athird-floor rehabilitation unit on the Employee #17 (physical TA) was observed without a facemask pulled down below of equipment (PPE) During An /2020, item #12 showed, "All ired to wear face mask at all cility. Universal eye protection is ding direct patient care or a such as all facility nursing of einterview conducted on the Employee #17 (PTA) stated, and off because I was just sitting Employee #17 acknowledged accility's policy for PPE wear.	F	4. Monitoring corrective action Director of nursing/Designee will provided findings during weekly risk managemeeting for review. Report will be forwarded to Quality Assurance Committee monthly x 3	resent ement	12/11/20	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	And I decided the second	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		10/1	3/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	personal protective of area to help minim COVID-19 to reside Essential Equipmen	cols by not wearing required equipment while in a resident ize the transmission of onts and other staff in the facility. t, Safe Operating Condition	F 880			
	S483.90(d)(2) Maintand patient care equicondition. This REQUIREMEN Based on observation staff failed to maintal condition as evidence close as intended, a a broken temperatur of two (2) food warm from one (1) of one form. Findings included 1. The access door warmers was loose 2. The temperature adjustment knob from warmers were broken.	ain all mechanical, electrical, alipment in safe operating T is not met as evidenced by: I		1. Corrective action for the resi Affected: Loose and failed food warmer acc door was repaired to function as i Identified food warmer broken temperature gauge and temperatu adjustment knob have been repla food warmer is functioning as inte Torn slats of the walk-in freezer waremoved and replaced with new seem outcome. Residents did not suffer any negation.	cess ntended. ure ced and ended. vere set.	12/11/20

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		10/1	0/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 908	During a face-to-face	e interview on October 9, 2020, 30 AM, Employee #11	F 908	2. Identification of others with poter To be affected: Residents in the facility have the poter Be affected. Assistant Maintenance Director/Design conducted an inspection on essential equipment to identify broken, torn, loo equipment not functioning as intended ensure repair, or replacement. No other equipment were identified. 3. Measures to prevent recurrence: Facility's Maintenance Director/Design in-service maintenance and kitchen strain importance of routine inspection of eskitchen equipment to foster timely detarepair, or replacement of defective equipment check to ensure operating conditions of kitchen equipment in prector/Design conduct daily equipment check to ensure operating conditions of kitchen equipment in prector food Services and Maintenance Director food Services and Maintenance Director food Services and findings will be presented weekly x 4 and monthly x 3. 4. Monitoring corrective action: Report and findings will be presented weekly by Director of Food Services risk management meeting and forw Quality Assurance Committee monthly in the presented weekly assurance Committee monthly assurance Committee Teach a	ntial to nee kitchen se, or d to nee will taff on sential ection, uipment. nee will sure safe nent. r of ctor	12/11/20	